Northwest Quarter ( NE'/4NW'/ 4) a distance of Six Hundred Eighty Three and Forty Six
Hundredths Feet ( 683. 46') to the Northeast Comer of said Northeast Quarter, Northwest

Quarter ( NE'/4NW%4); thence South 00013' West along the East line of said Northeast
Quarter, Northwest Quarter ( NEKNWY4) a distance of Eight Hundred Twenty Five and
Nine Tenths Feet (825. 90'); thence South 00035' East along said East line of said Northeast
Quarter, Northwest Quarter ( NE'/ 4NW%4) a distance of Nine Hundred Seven and Twenty
Eight Hundredths Feet ( 907.28') to the Northerly right of way line of the Chicago, 
Milwaukee, St.

[...]

04' East a distance of Sixty Two and Nine
Hundredths Feet (62.91) to the Southeast comer ofLot Ten ( 10), Block Five (5), Corrected
Plat Block Five (5) Third Sunrise Park Addition to Storm Lake, Iowa; thence North 27047" 

East along the East line of said Lot Ten ( 10) a distance of One Hundred Fourteen and Five
Tenths Feet ( 114. 50') to the Northeast Comer of said Lot Ten ( 10), and the Southeast

Corner of Lot Twelve ( 12) of said Block Five (5); thence North 15°30' East along the East
line of said Lot Twelve ( 12) a distance of One Hundred Eight and Five Tenths Feet
108. 50') to the Northeast corner of said Lot Twelve ( 12), and the Southeast comer of Lot

Thirteen ( 13) of said Block Five ( 5); thence North 08046' East along the East line of said
Lot Thirteen ( 13) a distance ofEighty Seven and Five Tenths Feet (87.50') to the Northeast

[...]

Comer of said Lot Thirteen ( 13), and the Southeast comer of Lot Fourteen ( 14) of said

Block Five ( 5); thence North 04013' East along the East line of Lots Fourteen , Fifteen, 
Sixteen and Seventeen ( 14, 15, 16 & 17) all in said Block Five ( 5) a distance of Three

Hundred Twenty One and Eight Tenths Feet (321. 80') to the Northeast corner of said Lot
Seventeen ( 17), Block Five ( 5); thence North 03032' East a distance of Sixty and Eighty
Five Hundredths Feet ( 60.85') to the North line of East Seventh Street ( E. 7' h St.) as
dedicated; thence North 89059' West along the North line of said East Seventh Street ( E.